

Court No. - 15

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 8 of 1988

Appellant :- Shafiq Ahmad

Respondent :- State Of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Viresh Misra

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Arvind Kumar Mishra-I,J.

As per office report dated 21.02.2018, the appellant Shafiq Ahmad was not found residing/living at his given address.

Report regarding appellant Jahid Hussain be obtained from Chief Judicial Magistrate, Aligarh.

List this case in the week commencing 16.04.2018.

Let a copy of this order be faxed to the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Aligarh, forthwith.

Order Date :- 19.3.2018

rkg