

Court No. - 63

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 8 of 1988

Appellant :- Shafiq Ahmad

Respondent :- State Of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Viresh Misra

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Amar Singh Chauhan,J.

None appears to press this appeal even in the revised list whereas learned AGA is present.

Pursuant to an order dated 19.3.2018, compliance report is awaited.

List on 21.5.2018

Order Date :- 23.4.2018

Puspendra