

Court No. - 86

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 8 of 1988

Appellant :- Shafiq Ahmad And Another

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Viresh Misra

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Mohd. Aslam,J.

Serving Officer S.I. Upendra Singh has reported that none named Shafiq Ahmad (appellant no.1) is residing at Hamat Nagar, Moradabad and in this respect he has also annexed the certificate of Corporater Sakil Ahmad. Compliance report of service of notice to Jahid Hussain (appellant no.2) is still pending.

Issue reminder to C.J.M., Sambhal to submit its report regarding service of notice to Jahid Hussain by the next date of listing.

List in the week commencing 03.01.2022.

Order Date :- 11.11.2021

Vikas