



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 8 of 1988

Shafiq Ahmad And Another

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Viresh Misra
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 92

HON'BLE JAI PRAKASH TIWARI, J.

As per office report dated 22.12.2021, with reference to the letter sent by the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Sambhal, it has been reported that appellant no. 2-Jahid Hussain had died.

In view thereof, the appeal stands **disposed of as abated** with respect to appellant no. 2-Jahid Hussain.

List on 28.3.2026.

(Jai Prakash Tiwari,J.)

February 20, 2026
Brijesh